

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 111/2020

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Bhaguna, Advocate

Versus

MOHD. ANAS. Respondent

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

%

28.01.2020

Petitioner/Union of India has preferred this petition seeking leave to file appeal against the judgment dated 15th July, 2019 vide which respondent has been acquitted of the offences under Sections 21 & 23 read with Section 28 of Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985.

Let trial court record be requisitioned.

List on 22nd April, 2020.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

JANUARY 28, 2020

r