



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 111/2020**

**UNION OF INDIA**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pramod Bahuguna, Advocate.**

versus

**MOHD. ANAS**

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Advocate.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**02.05.2024**

List on 05.08.2024.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 2, 2024/ DV**