



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 111/2020**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pramod Bahuguna, Advocate.**

versus

MOHD. ANAS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Mr. Monis Faridi and Mr. Faizan Khan, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

27.05.2025

1. Counsel for Petitioner seeks an adjournment as he is not ready to address the arguments today.
2. Renotify on 8th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 27, 2025

as